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5. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2025 - (UMB) 
 

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2025 Antwerp (BE)  06.-12.10.2025 

  1. Martin Horn  (DE) 12:2 309/165 1,872 2,500 11 
  2. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR) 12:2 306/152 2,013 3,333 18 
  3. Glenn Hofman  (NL)   8:4 244/135 1,807 2,666 14 
 Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   8:4 254/152 1,671 2,380 9 
  5. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   8:2 207/104 1,990 2,666 18 
  6. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   8:2 197/125 1,576 1,739 9 
  7. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   6:4 212/125 1,696 1,724 10 
  8. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   5:5 198/107 1,850 2,666 10 
  9. Hwang Bong Joo  (KR)   6:2 148/95 1,557 2,222 10 
10. Gokhan Salman  (TR)   5:3 156/78 2,000 2,352 11 
11. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   4:4 154/99 1,555 1,428 13 
12. Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   4:4 153/100 1,530 1,818 11 
13. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   4:4 155/103 1,504 2,222 10 
14. Huberney Catano  (CO)   4:4 138/109 1,266 1,538 8 
15. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   3:5 169/94 1,797 2,352 11 
16. Frédéric Caudron  (BE)   2:6 133/82 1,621 2,000 9 
17. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   3:3 110/70 1,571 1,538 8 
18. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   3:3 100/67 1,492 1,739 6 
19. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   2:4 101/53 1,905 1,739 14 
20. Roland Forthomme  (BE)   2:4   99/64 1,546 2,222 9 
21. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   2:4 106/72 1,472 1,250 7 
22. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   2:4 105/77 1,363 1,600 12 
23. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   2:4   89/67 1,328 1,333 6 
24. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   2:4 109/91 1,197 1,481 12 
25. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   2:4 111/72 1,541 1,818 9 
26. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   2:4   97/82 1,182 1,818 11 
27. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   2:4   93/79 1,177 1,212 9 
28. Nguyen Tran Thanh Tu  (VN)   2:4   82/73 1,123 2,222 13 
29. Ömer Karakurt  (TR)   1:5 114/81 1,407 1,333 9 
30. Pedro Gonzalez  (CO)   0:6 101/72 1,402 --- 12 
31. Sergio Jimenez  (ES)   0:6   90/75 1,200 --- 6 
32. David Pennör  (SE)   0:6   84/83 1,012 --- 7 
 40 points equal innings in groups, 50 points without equal innings from last 16 on. 

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final. 
Tournament average: 1,573  (4724 / 3003) 

 

 

 
Foto: UMB 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Foto: UMB 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



In the final qualifying matches before the main tournament, a sensational record was 
set for the best game. Bao Phuong Vinh (VN) won his match against David Pennör 
(SE) 40:5 in 4 innings. His average of 10.00 is a new World Cup record. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Foto: Five&Six 

 

Details 
 
8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.  
Seeded players and players from qualifications.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Glenn Hofman  (NL)   4:2 112/68 1,647 2,666 9 
  2. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   3:3 107/52 2,057 2,666 8 
  3. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   3:3 110/70 1,571 1,538 8 
  4. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   2:4 111/72 1,541 1,818 9 

Average Group A: 1,679  (440 / 262) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   6:0 120/59 2,033 2,666 10 
  2. Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   4:2 118/77 1,532 1,818 11 
  3. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   2:4   89/67 1,328 1,333 6 
  4. David Pennör  (SE)   0:6   84/83 1,012 --- 7 

Average Group B: 1,437  (411 / 286) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Martin Horn  (DE)   4:2 109/60 1,816 2,500 10 
  2. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   4:2 109/73 1,493 1,428 13 
  3. Roland Forthomme  (BE)   2:4   99/64 1,546 2,222 9 
  4. Nguyen Tran Thanh Tu  (VN)   2:4   82/73 1,123 2,222 13 

Average Group C: 1,477  (399 / 270) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Hwang Bong Joo  (KR)   6:0 120/66 1,818 2,222 10 
  2. Frédéric Caudron  (BE)   2:4 105/60 1,750 2,000 9 
  3. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   2:4 106/72 1,472 1,250 7 
  4. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   2:4   97/82 1,182 1,818 11 

Average Group D: 1,528  (428 / 280) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Gokhan Salman  (TR)   5:1 120/58 2,068 2,352 11 
  2. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   3:3 120/70 1,714 2,352 11 
  3. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   3:3 100/67 1,492 1,739 6 
  4. Ömer Karakurt  (TR)   1:5 114/81 1,407 1,333 9 

Average Group E: 1,644  (454 / 276) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   4:2 116/78 1,487 1,666 7 
  2. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   4:2 114/80 1,425 1,818 6 
  3. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   2:4 109/91 1,197 1,481 12 
  4. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   2:4   93/79 1,177 1,212 9 

Average Group F: 1,310  (430 / 328) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   6:0 120/56 2,142 3,333 10 
  2. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   4:2 119/75 1,586 2,222 10 
  3. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   2:4 101/53 1,905 1,739 14 
  4. Pedro Gonzalez  (CO)   0:6 101/72 1,402 --- 12 

Average Group G: 1,722  (441 / 256) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   6:0 120/71 1,690 1,739 9 
  2. Huberney Catano  (CO)   4:2   98/79 1,240 1,538 8 
  3. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   2:4 105/77 1,363 1,600 12 
  4. Sergio Jimenez  (ES)   0:6   90/75 1,200 --- 6 

Average Group H: 1,367  (413 / 302) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Foto: UMB 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Foto: UMB 
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